## ABER VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED CWMABER

#### **COMMUNITY RECOGNITION AWARDS 2022**

You are invited to nominate individuals for the Aber Valley Community Council Community Recognition Awards 2022.

The categories are:

Abertridwr: Young PersonSenghenydd: Young Person

Abertridwr: AdultSenghenydd: Adult

Abertridwr: Special AwardSenghenydd: Special Award

In the Aber Valley there are those that help their neighbours, support local groups and regularly go out of their way for others in the community.

The Community Recognition Awards give us a chance to celebrate community spirit, recognise achievement and acknowledge commitment and contribution to the Aber Valley - so if you know a person that fits the bill we would encourage you to submit a nomination.

Please find attached a Community Award Nomination Form, which should be returned by no later than **Friday 1**st **July 2022** to:

Julie Lloyd Clerk Aber Valley Community Council Council Office, Abertridwr Library Aberfawr Road Abertridwr CF83 4EJ

E-mail: abervalleycc@caerphilly.gov.uk

We will then notify the winners and invite them to the Community Council Presentation Evening to be held in September 2022, where they will be presented with their award. The names of the winners will then be engraved onto the plaques, which are displayed in Abertridwr Community Centre and Senghenydd Community Centre.

# ABER VALLEY COMMUNITY COUNCIL CYNGOR CYMUNED CWMABER

#### COMMUNITY RECOGNITION AWARD 2022 NOMINATION FORM

Nominator Details:	
Name:	
Address:	
	Dootoodo
Telephone number:	Postcode:
E-mail address:	
L-mail address.	
I wish to nominate the following Community Council Recognitio	
Name:	
Age:	
Address:	
	Doctordo
Tolophono numbor:	Postcode:
Telephone number:	
Nomination Category (please tid	ck)•
Abertridwr: Young Person	Senghenydd: Young Person
Abertridwr: Adult	Senghenydd: Adult
Abertridwr: Special Award	Senghenydd: Special Award
Supporting Information: Please (use additional sheets if necessar	tell us why you are nominating this person:

### Forms should be returned by Friday 1<sup>st</sup> July 2022 to:

Julie Lloyd, Clerk, Aber Valley Community Council, Council Office, Abertridwr Library, Aberfawr Road, Abertridwr, CF83 4EJ

E-mail: abervalleycc@caerphilly.gov.uk